

SAFETY / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

In addition to the information set forth in this agreement, the customer acknowledges that there is safety and operating instructions on the equipment delivered and agrees to read those instructions and operate the equipment, or allow the equipment to be operated or used, in accordance with those instructions. Customer further acknowledges and understands that Mr. Bounce, LLC has not agreed to nor have they provided any operators with this rented equipment, and that customer, is solely responsible for the correct and safe operation of this equipment. Customer understands that children's safety depends upon customer providing AT ALL TIMES correct operation of and the use of the equipment. Customer further agrees to keep all equipment away from swimming pool(s) and customer understands and agrees that they will not operate any electrical equipment near water. By entering into this agreement, Customer acknowledges that there is a risk of injury or damage arising out of the use of this equipment. Customer voluntarily agrees to keep and maintain all safety rules for the correct, safe operation and installation and use of all equipment, and to assume any and all risk of injury or damage. In particular, customer will not permit the equipment to be operated by anyone who is not fully qualified and who has not received instruction from customer on the safe operation and use of the equipment, nor shall customer allow any person to use or operate the Equipment when it is in need of repair or when it is in an unsafe condition or situation.

GENERAL RELEASE / INDEMNITY / HOLD HARMLESS INFORMATION

I understand and acknowledge that play on an amusement device entails both known and unknown risks including, but not limited to, physical injury from falling, slipping, crashing or colliding, emotional injury, paralysis, distress, damage or death to any participant. I hereby voluntarily and expressly release, indemnify, forever discharge and hold harmless Mr. Bounce, LLC from any and all liability, claims, demands, causes or rights of action whether personal to me or to a third party, which are in any way connected with participation in this activity, including those allegedly attributable to negligent acts or omissions. Or anyone acting on behalf of Mr. Bounce, LLC be required to incur attorney's fees and costs to enforce this agreement, I expressly agree to indemnify and hold Mr. Bounce, LLC harmless for all such fees and costs. In the event I, the undersigned, or any of my participants file a lawsuit against Mr. Bounce, LLC, it is agreed to do so solely in the State of New York. I agree that if any portion of this agreement is found to be void or unenforceable. The remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect. In consideration of being permitted by Mr. Bounce, LLC to use its equipment and facilities, the undersigned and it participants agree to indemnify and hold harmless Mr. Bounce, LLC from any and all claims which are brought by the undersigned and/or their participants and which are in any way connected with such use or participation. A set of Rules and Direction are either displayed on the bounce house/unit(s) or have been provided to the undersigned which I agree to follow and utilize at all times during operation and use of the unit(s).

the following pages, and agree to be bound by them. I fu	and conditions of this agreement. Including the additional terms of irther warrant and represent that I am a customer and authorize and
empower to accept delivery of the equipment and to sign	n this agreement.
Signature	DATE